∗∗
1.14-23
Standard Specifications
Plug-in
Model
Reduction of wiring cost
MIL standard D-sub connector
with one-touch connection

∗∗
1.14-24
How to Order
SCZS3 2
A
Single/
Double A side
3A
3 position
A side
3B
3 position
B side
B Double B side
Applicalbe model
L
Series
VZS3000
Electrical entry/Indicator light and
surge voltage suppressor
Symbol
F (1)
G
Body type
Plug-in
bese
Non plug-in
base
Electrical entry
Grommet
Grommet/With surge
voltage suppressor
Plug-in
GS
L L plug connector
L plug connector/Indicator
light and surge suppressorLZ
M M plug connector
M plug connector/Indicator
light and surge suppressorMZ
K(1) K plug connector
Note 1) Since F and K types are attached
             without lamp cover, it should
             be arranged separately.
Manual override
—
B∗
Non-locking push style
(Flush)
Looking style (Slotted)
∗Option
1 100V AC 50/60Hz
2 200V AC 50/60Hz
3∗ 110V AC 50/60Hz
4∗ 220V AC 50/60Hz
5 24V DC
6∗ 12V DC
9∗ Others
∗Option
Voltage
A 1 AXT171-3 FZ
VZS3000
Light cover

Pilot operator manual override
1 A 5
How to Order Light Cover Assembly Plug-in Base
K Plug ConnectorHow to Order Pilot V alve Assembly
VZS3000
2 50 01F ZVZS3 1
5 G50VZS3
Configuration
1
2 position single
2
2 position double
3
3 position closed center
4
3 position exhaust center
5
3-position pressure center
6
3 position double check
F: Plug-in
 —: Non-locking
       push style
       (Flush )
B∗: Locking style
        (Slotted)
Electrical entry
Indicator light and surge voltage suppressor Pilot valve manual override
Z
S
With indicator light and surge suppressor
With surge voltage suppressor
Option
Thread
—
Z
None
With indicator light/surge suppressor
S With surge voltage suppressor
Standard Rc (PT)
NPT
Option NPTF
G (PF)
—
N
T
F
Port size
—
01
Without subplate
Rc (PT)
∗Option
Note) With indicator light
and surge voltage
suppressor is standard.
1 8
02 Rc (PT) 1 4
Voltage
1
2
3∗
4∗
5
6∗
9∗
100V AC 50/60Hz
200V AC 50/60Hz
110V AC 50/60Hz
220V AC 50/60Hz
24V DC
12V DC
Others
∗Option